From PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) Serial# 11/ OMB No. 20651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of		
06-20-	2007 HEET		
N 14 2007	THE HAD BUT US US.		
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	led documents of the new address(es) below.		
103418	address of receiving party(ies)		
Rolf Förster	Name: Bernhard Förster GmbH		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Westliche Karl-Friedrich-Strasse 151		
Execution Date(s) 1 June 2007	Visualine Rain-Friedrich-Ottasse 101		
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pforzheim		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	oute.		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-75172		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1		
Name:Orum & Roth LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 53 W. Jackson Blvd. Ste 1616	<u></u> Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting tit		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: IL Zip:60604-3606			
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 312.922 6262	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>312.922.6262</u> Fax Number: <u>312.922.7747</u>			
Fax Number: 312.922.7747	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 312.922.7747 Email Address: email@orumroth.com	b. Deposit Account Number 04-2219		
Fax Number: 312.922.7747 Email Address: email@orumroth.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 04-2219 Authorized User Name Orum & Roth LLC		
Fax Number: 312.922.7747 Email Address: email@orumroth.com	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-2219 Authorized User Name Orum & Roth LLC		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

96/15/2007 MBELETE1 00000041 11807307

01 FC:8021

ഹ മെ മെ

			, 00 1000			
PATENT		•		•	. •	
For:U.S. Ap	and/or_x_Foreign Foreign Foreign Full Softs or U.Softs or Present Co	. Patent		•	•	·
	tion of the paym ich is hereby act					Collar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR'	(Inventor or pers	on or entity who	o owns the im	rention):		
	nets) of ASSIGNOR(S			••	•	-
Rolf Förster, V	ogesenaliee 58, D-	75173 Pforzheim	*			
		hereby sells,	assigns, and	transfers to)	
ASSIGNEE:				•		
Type or print nam	ne of ASSIGNEE, Add	dress and Nationality	, ·	•		•
Bernhard Förs	ter GmbH, Westlich	ne Karl-Friedrich-S	itraese 151, D-7	5172 Pforzhe	eim -	
ond the arres	,					
and the succ	essors, assigns	and legal repre	sentatives of t	ne Assigr	AEE	
territo	ndivided orial possessions (check: n all foreign cour	the following box.	if foreign: rights:a	ere also to be		and its
n and to any	and:all improver	ments which an	e disclosed in	the invent	on entitled	
	cket and use therec					
Attorney File No.:	14682					
				•	•	
•			•			•
				•		• •
. •	-	•				
		•	•		•	
	•				•	
					•	
			•			
	•	•				

PATENT REEL: 019459 FRAME: 0604

		(check and complete (#), (b)), (a), ar (d))	
and which is				•
(a)	J.S. patent application	executed on even da	te henewith.	•
(b)(J.S. patent application	executed on	··	was a second second
(0)	J.S. patent application	Seriel No		
(d)	J.S. Patent No		lasued o	n
(e)t	.S. provisional patent a	application filed		
	A change of	address to which occ	TBEDONDENCÉ	is to be
	sent regardi	ng patent malmenan	ce fees is be	ing sent
	separately.			_
	(also check (e) if foreign application(s)	is also being co	impleted) .
(n _x_	and any legal equive to claim priority.	sient thereof in a forei	gn country, in	cluding the right
and. in and:	to, all Letters Patent to	o be obtained for sai	d Invention b	y the above application or any
				ters petent any release or re-
examination				
prwill be ma ASSI all pertinent f as may be k litigation.or.p representativ and enforces be necessar IN WITNESS	de or entered into which GNOR further covenant and documents released the coveral and accessible. It is any and all papers, ill application, said inversor desirable, to carry or desir	th would conflict with- nts that ASSIGNEE wi lating to said invertion to :ASSIGNOR and we sto and will promptly in instruments or affidavi of the purposes then we hereunto set hand	this assignment, upon its red said Lett its testify as it execute and to Patentand said this and seal this and seal this	est; be provided promptly with
				- Commenter
		Signature of ABSIGNO	Park I	Rolf Förster
•		•		•
If ASSIGNOF	t is a legal entity complet	te the following informs	Rtion:	
If ASSIGNOF	i is à legal entity comple			muthorized to sign for ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 06/14/2007

PATENT REEL: 019459 FRAME: 0605